A M p/v‘ WMA-W75B-170085WTA

SENSE

W75B-170085WTA ENG * RUS



English

& Installation

2 instructions

+ Installation of item should be carried
out only byqualified personnel, following
the instructions of this guidance.

« Assembly is carried out by two persons.
» Please, check for presence of all details
after unpacking. Glass panels must be

transported vertically.

* Please, lean glass panels vertically
against the wall during assembly
of other parts.

* |tis expressly prohibited to wap upon
corners of glass panels.

< Product
maintenance
* For the avoidance of damage of the
surface of the product it is not allowed
to use water of temperature more
than 60 °C.

» Use only mild detergents and soap
for cleaning of the item.

» Do not use corrosive washing agents or
abrasive pastes for cleaning of the item.

» Accute contamination on the surface
is reccomended to treat with diluted
vinigar and wash off with water.

» Shallow scratches (for acrylic parts
of the item) can be removed with fine
grid sandpaper (grade 2000).

Producer has a right to introduce change
of component parts that has no effect on
appearance and functionality of product.
All parameters indicated in this instruction
have formal meaning. Producer reserves
the right for technical changes.

After assembly sealant must be given
some time to harden. It is forbidden to use
item wihin 24 hours after completion

of installation.



& Ykasanus

2N\ no MoHTaxy

* YcTaHoBKa U3genust AosKHa
npon3BOoONTLCA TOJTbKO
KBanuguuMpoBaHHbIM NePCoHanom,
crneayst UHCTPYKUMUSIM AaHHOTO
pyKOBOACTBA.

+ Cbopka ocyLecTBNAETCA cunamm gByx
yernoBek.

» [Nocne pacnakoBku NpoBepbTe
Hanuune Bcex getanen. CTeknsiHHbIe
naHenun u cTekna AomxKHbI
TpaHCNOPTUPOBATLCS BEPTUKATBHO.

» lNocne pacnakoBKM CTEKNSAHHbIE
naHenu NPUCIoHANTE BepTMKaNbHO
K CTeHe Ha BpeMsi cbopkuM ocTanbHbIX
yacTen.

+ KaTteropuuecku 3anpeliaercs cTyvyatb
Mo yrnam CTeknsiHHbIX naHenewn
M CTEKOn.

» KaTteropu4yecku 3anpelaetcsl yaapsTb,
HacTynaTb, CTaBUTb CTEKMa Ha yribl.

+ PekomeHayeTcsi cobnpaTb 6okoBble
naHenn Ha ropu3oHTanbHOM
NMOBEPXHOCTM.

< Yxon
3a NPOAYKTOM

* Bo usbexaHue noBpexaeHuns
NOBEPXHOCTM N3JENUSA HE JOMyCKaeTcs
ncnonb30BaHMe BoAbl TeMNepaTypom
6onee 60 C.

* Vcnonb3ynTe ANs OYMCTKN n3genus
MSITKMe Mool Me cpeacTBa Unv Mblo.

Pycckuii

* He ncnonb3ynte Ansa o4ncTkn n3genus
arpeccuBHbIe MOKLLME CPeACTBa UMK
abpasuBHble NacTbl.

* CunbHble 3arpsa3HeHuns
Ha NoBepXHOCTU pekoMeHayeTCs
obpaboTaTtb pasdbaBneHHbIM YKCYCOM
M 3aTEM CMbITb BOAOMN.

* Hernybokue yapanuHbl
(AN aKpMNoBbIX COCTaBMSAOLLNX
nsgenus) MoryT 6bITb yaaneHsl
MEIKO3epPHUCTON HaxaayHow Gymaron
(3epHucTocTb 2000).

lMpoun3sognTenb nmeeT Npaso

Ha M3MEHEeHne KoMMnneKkTaumm,

He BnusioLwee Ha BHELIHWUI BUA

1 yHKUMOHaN npoaykra.

Bce napameTpsl, ykasaHHble B JaHHON
WHCTPYKLUUK, MeoT popmarbHoe
3HaveHue. [ponssoanTens octaenseT
3a cobon NnpaBo Ha TeXHUYecKme
N3MEHeHUs.

MecTa npumbIKaHUs U3genms K cTeHam
obpaboTanTe CUMMKOHOBbLIM FepMEeTUKOM
(nokasaH k npumeHeHuto nobown
CUITMKOHOBBIV repMeTUK OTBEYaIoLLMIA
cBoncTBaM ph-HenTpanbHOCTH,
6ecLBeTHOCTW, MPOTMBOMIIECEHHOCTMN).

Mocne cbopku TpebyeTcs oaTb Bpems
3aTBepaeBaHus repMeTuKy.

He pekomeHayeTcsi ucnonb3oBaHue
n3genus B TedeHnn 24 yacos nocne
3aBepLUEeHUs MOHTaXHbIX padoT.



AM-PM

Sense
W75B-170085WTA

ENG Combi Box
RUS KombGuHupoBaHHbI GOKC

TYPEA TYPEB

Left opening of the door Right opening of the door

TUN A TN B

JleBOCTOpPOHHEE OTKpbIBAHWE ABEPU MpaBoCTOpOHHEE OTKPbIBAHWE ABEPU

4



850

22090

@

8

N

1700

AMm-

BbiBOA (puTtTUHIrOoB NBC
hot water fittings output

BbiBOA (puUTTUHIroB XBC
cold water fittings output

BbIBOA, KaHanusauuu
sewage output

PM




*rubkas noasogka 4ns NOAKMOYEHNS K BbIXoAaM BOAOCHAGXKEHNS B KOMMIEKT NOCTaBKW HE BXOAUT U [OKYNAETCS KNMEHTOM
0TAENbHO, B 3aBUCMMOCTU OT HEOBXOAMMOII ANUHBI NOLABOAKU.



01 | Side window CTtekno 6okoBoe x2
. Mpoduneb
Vertical profile o
02 back side BEPTUKANbHbIIA x2
3agHui
Horizontal profile BokoBoi npogumnb
03 side ropu3oHTanbHbIN x4
. Mpocune
Vertical profile o
04 front side right BepTMKan.beM o x1
nepe/HWii npaBbIn
. Mpocuns
Vertical profile o
05 front side left BEPTUKATbHBIA x1
nepeaHuin eBbIn
Sealing of glass YnnoTHUTENb CTekna
06 E-samples 765mm E-06p. 765mMm x4
Sealing of glass YnnoTHUTENb cTEKNa
07 | £-samples 1450mm | E-06p. 1450mm x4
. N Mpochunb
08 | Horizontal profile FOpUSOHTANEHLIA x1
. y Mpocune
09 | Horizontal profile FOPUIOHTANLHbI x1
Front Crekno
10 glass-stationary thponTansHoe x1
HenoaBuXHOe
11 Sealing of glass YnnotHutens ctekna x1
E-samples 1430mm | E-06p. 1430mMm
12 Sealing of glass YnnoTtHuTenb cTekna x2
E-samples 815mm E-06p. 815mMm
13 | Glass door [Bsepb x1
14 | Roof set Kynon B c6ope x1
o . . Crekrno 6okoBoe
15 | Upper roller Ponuk BepxHuit x2 38 | Right side glass set npaBoe B cGope x1
. : Crekno 6okoBoe
16 | Roller bottom PonuK HUXHUI x2 39 | Left side glass set nesoe 5 cGope x1
17 | Stopper Cronop x4
Pyudka neepHasn
18 | Door handle (set) (komnnexT) x1
. MpebeLukoBbIin
19 | Screw 3,9x9,5mm | Camopes 3,9x9,5mMm | %16 42 | Waterproof strip ynnoTHATENb x3
. YnnotHutens
20 | Screw 3,9x13mm Camopes 3,9x13Mm x4 43 | strip & npouns x2

*flexible eyeliner for connection to the water supply outlets is not included in the delivery set and is bought by the customer
separately, depending on the required length of the eyeliner




40 — 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28
41—21,22

*rubkas noasogka 4ns NOAKMOYEHNS K BbIXoAaM BOAOCHAGXKEHNS B KOMMIEKT NOCTaBKW HE BXOAUT U [OKYNAETCS KNMEHTOM
0TAENbHO, B 3aBUCMMOCTU OT HEOBXOAMMOII ANUHBI NOLABOAKU.



Rack shower

Crolika gywesas

i i X P X
01 | Side window CTekno 60koBoe 2 24 (with fixture) (¢ kpenexon) 1
02 Vertical profile EEO?;:;:MW X2 25 Glass shelf Morka cTeknsHHas x2
back side pTVK (with fixing) (c kpenexom)
3agHum
Horizontal profile BokoBoii npoduns Adapter MepexogHuk
03 side rOpu30oHTasnbHbIN x4 26 for shower hose Ha AyLIEeBOA LWNaHr x1
Mpoduns
Vertical profile - o
04 front side right BEPTUKAMbHLIA x1 27 | Shower hose LUnaHr ayweBsoii x1
nepegHun npasbiv
Mpoduns
Vertical profile - . o
05 front side loft BEPTUKANbHBIN x1 28 | Hand watering can | Neiika pyuHas x1
nepegHun nesbin
Sealing of glass YnnoTHWUTenNb cTekna
06 E-samples 765mm | E-06p. 765mm x4 29 | Screw 3,9x13mm Camopes 3,9x13mMm x8
07 Sealing of glass YnnoTHUTenb cTekna x4 30 M5x20mm screw BuHT M5%20MM x5
E-samples 1450mm | E-06p. 1450mMm with nut and washer | c ravikoi v warn6on
. BaHHa akpunosas
. ) Mpochune Acrylic bathtub
08 | Horizontal profile FOPUIOHTANHB x1 31 with overflow C KOMMIIEKTOM x1
cnvuBea-nepenusa
Mpoduns . .
09 | Horizontal profile FOPUIOHTANbHb x1 32 | Side screen SkpaH 60KkoBOI x1
Front Crekno
10 glass-stationary poHTanbHoe x1 33 | Screw 3,9x13mm Camopes 3,9x13mMm x4
HenoaBuxHoe
Sealing of glass YnnoTtHuTens ctekna . ——
11 E-samples 1430mm | E-o6p. 1430mw x1 34 | Plug with washer 3arnywka c warnboin x4
Sealing of glass YnnoTHuTenb ctekna
12 E-samples 815mm | E-o6p. 815um x2 35 [ Screw 3,9x13mm Camopes 3,9x13um | %12
Lock screen pin dukcaTop akpaHa
13 | Glass door Rsepe x1 36 metal MeTannmyeckunia x6
OkpaH
14 | Roof set Kynon B c6ope x1 37 | Front screen bpOHTANbHBI x1
- . Crekrno 6okoBoe
15 | Upper roller Ponuk BepxHwit x2 38 | Right side glass set npaBoe B cBope x1
- . Crekno 6okoBoe
X
16 | Roller bottom PORVK HAXKHMI X2 39 | Left side glass set fesoe B cGope 1
Right back MpaBas 3agHss
17 | stopper Cronop x4 40 profile set naHenb B cbope x1
Pyyka nBepHas Left back IeBas 3agHsas
18 | Door handle (set) (komnnekT) x1 41 profile set naHenb B c6ope x1
. pebelukoBbiii
19 | Screw 3,9x9,5mm Camopes 3,9x9,5mm | X106 42 | Waterproof strip - x3
YnnotHutens
20 | Screw 3,9x13mm Camopes 3,9x13mMm x4 43 | strip & PO x2
Rear left panel MaHenb 3agHssa
N x
21 (in frame) nesas (B pame) 1
22 | Mixer unit (assy.) brok cmecyTens x1
Y- (B cbope)
23 The panel on the MaHenb 3agHsa x1

*flexible eyeliner for connection to the water supply outlets is not included in the delivery set and is bought by the customer
separately, depending on the required length of the eyeliner

right rear (frame)

npaeas (e pame)




) ( ) \/ AI/ / )\
\

Y

Left opening of the door
p

JleBOoCTOpOHHEE OTK|

# (23) (3¢)
X () (Y

TYPEA
TN A

10



inside
BHYTpHU
\_

P

X () 24 2]

11



# () (
#4293

Y
Sy
.
P ED R

12



13



.
X (2] (28] (2]

14



15



16



outside
CHapyXwu

\_

17









AM.PM Europe GmbH
° Torstrasse 177 D-10115 Berlin
www.ampm-world.com 12/2018





